
 

 

 

 
 

City of Maple Plain Fee Schedule 
 

Utilities 
 

Quarterly Utility Billing 
State Water Testing Fee $ 2.45  

Water Treatment Plant Charge   

Residential $ 25.00  

Commercial $ 30.00  

 Within the City Outside the City* * a 45% surcharge will charged to 

properties outside the City limits as 

calculated here. Water Fixed Fee $ 13.22 $  19.65 

Water Volume Charges*  * per 1000 gallons 

Up to 6,000 gallons $  9.44 $  13.69  

6,001 – 12,000 gallons $  9.91 $  14.37  

12,001 – 24,000 gallons $  10.38 $  15.05  

24,001 gallons and above $  13.22 $  16.57  

Sewer Fixed Fee $  97.61  

Sewer Volume Charges*  * Based on Quarter 1 

water use per City Code 9-

74. 

Up to 6,000 gallons $100.54 Fixed Fee Only 

6,001 gallons and above $  8.29 per 1000 gallons 

Failure to Comply 9-74 6 (b) 

Surface water drain system 

$500.00 per Quarter  

Storm Water Fees 

Undeveloped or Vacant Land 

Single- & Two-Family Res. 

Multi-Family Residential 

Church & Institutional 

Mixed Use (Comm./Retail) 

Industrial or Office Park 

 

$  56.62 per acre 

$  12.46 per lot 

$  75.49 per acre 

$  56.62 per acre 

$  113.23 per acre 

$  113.23 per acre 

 

 

Other Utility Fees 

Fee Description Amount Notes 

Inflow & Infiltration Violation $500 per quarter  

Overdue/Unpaid Bills Cost + 10% Penalty Fee per quarter 

Sewer Access Charge 

MCES Charge 

City Charge 

 

$2,485 per unit 

$800 per unit 

 

Water Access Charge 

Within the City  

Outside the City 

 

$3,000 per unit 

$7,500 per unit 

 

Water Meter Cost  



 

 

Meter Testing Cost of Test  

Damaged Water Meter  $60 plus staff time & material  

Damaged Curb Stop  $100 plus staff time & material  

Damaged Hydrant Cost  

Damaged Water Main Cost  

Private Hydrants Flushing $75 per hydrant annually  

Temporary/Construction Meters 

(per month) 

Deposit 

$100 plus volume charges  

($20 per 1,000 gallons) 

$2000  

 

Water or Sewer Disconnect/Restart $60  

Sanitary Sewer Lateral Repair Permit $50  

Water Line Repair Permit $50  

Utility Assessment Penalty $150  

 

 


